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K-8 GASC Board of Directors Meeting

Board of Directors Meeting

Date and Time
Monday December 8, 2025 at 4:00 PM EST

Location
9768 Warren H Abernathy Hwy, Spartanburg, SC 29301

K-8 GASC Board of Directors Meeting

Monday, December 8 - 4:30 — 5:30pm

Time zone: America/New_York

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/zye-zedg-wpk
Or dial: (US) +1 631-606-4054 PIN: 843 874 742#

Agenda

Purpose

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Il Consent Agenda
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Presenter

Vitaliy Sulakov

Time

4:00 PM

Tm

Tm

4:02 PM
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https://meet.google.com/zye-zedg-wpk

VL.

Purpose Presenter

A. Approve Minutes 9-24-25 Approve Vitaliy Sulakov
Minutes
B. 26-27 School Calendar Vote Mark Robertson

Recommendation to approve the 2026-2027 School Calendar

Public Comments

A. Public Comments Discuss Vitaliy Sulakov

Approval of Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Consent Agenda Vote Vitaliy Sulakov

Discussion

A. Review and Approval of 2024-25 Financial Audit Vote Alkan Cevik
Report

Each year, GASC hires a CPA firm to perform an Audit of GASC finances. These
audits are presented to the board for review and approval.

B. Review of FY25-26 1st Quarter Financials Discuss Alkan Cevik

First Fiscal Quarter Financial performance was presented to the board

C. Approve Request and Resolution for High School Vote llya Soroka
grades beginning 9th grade to Charter Contract
with Limestone and Resolution to transfer
Charter authorization to South Carolina Public
Charter School District.

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Vitaliy Sulakov
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Time
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2m

4:05 PM

4:07 PM

2m

4:09 PM

5m

4:24 PM
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