



## Global Academy of South Carolina

### **K-8 GASC Board of Directors Meeting**

#### Board of Directors Meeting

---

##### **Date and Time**

Monday December 8, 2025 at 4:00 PM EST

##### **Location**

**9768 Warren H Abernathy Hwy, Spartanburg, SC 29301**

##### **K-8 GASC Board of Directors Meeting**

**Monday, December 8 · 4:30 – 5:30pm**

**Time zone: America/New\_York**

**Google Meet joining info**

**Video call link: <https://meet.google.com/zye-zedg-wpk>**

**Or dial: (US) +1 631-606-4054 PIN: 843 874 742#**

---

##### **Agenda**

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>I.      Opening Items</b>			<b>4:00 PM</b>
A.    Record Attendance			1 m
B.    Call the Meeting to Order		Vitaliy Sulakov	1 m
<b>II.     Consent Agenda</b>			<b>4:02 PM</b>

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>A.</b>	Approve Minutes 9-24-25	Approve Minutes	Vitaliy Sulakov	1 m
<b>B.</b>	26-27 School Calendar	Vote	Mark Robertson	2 m
	Recommendation to approve the 2026-2027 School Calendar			
<b>III.</b>	<b>Public Comments</b>			<b>4:05 PM</b>
<b>A.</b>	Public Comments	Discuss	Vitaliy Sulakov	2 m
<b>IV.</b>	<b>Approval of Consent Agenda</b>			<b>4:07 PM</b>
<b>A.</b>	Approval of Consent Agenda	Vote	Vitaliy Sulakov	2 m
<b>V.</b>	<b>Discussion</b>			<b>4:09 PM</b>
<b>A.</b>	Review and Approval of 2024-25 Financial Audit Report	Vote	Alkan Cevik	5 m
	Each year, GASC hires a CPA firm to perform an Audit of GASC finances. These audits are presented to the board for review and approval.			
<b>B.</b>	Review of FY25-26 1st Quarter Financials	Discuss	Alkan Cevik	5 m
	First Fiscal Quarter Financial performance was presented to the board			
<b>C.</b>	Approve Request and Resolution for High School grades beginning 9th grade to Charter Contract with Limestone and Resolution to transfer Charter authorization to South Carolina Public Charter School District.	Vote	Ilya Soroka	5 m
<b>VI.</b>	<b>Closing Items</b>			<b>4:24 PM</b>
<b>A.</b>	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Vitaliy Sulakov	